
Methodist (1-1) -vs- Lehman (0-1)
8/31/2019 at Salisbury, Md. (SU Soccer Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 8/31/2019
Attendance: 34
Stadium: SU Soccer Complex
Officials: Timekeeper, Cyrill Parham   Scorer, Ash Cottrell   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 4 1 5
Lehman 1 0 1

Methodist 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Maggie Hunt 0 0 0 0
2 Miranda Gay 5 0 0 0
4 Sierra Swasey 0 0 0 0
6 Bella Nunu 5 4 0 1
7 Haley Bowles 3 2 0 0
12 Aiden Sherry 3 3 1 0
15 Cheyenne Ferrin 0 0 0 0
17 Laura Harris 4 2 1 0
18 Ally Nagel 0 0 0 0
22 Gillian Niesel 0 0 0 0
26 Haley Jones 2 2 0 0

Substitutes
0 Mary Newman 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
3 Charlize Martinez 0 0 0 0
5 Anna Rose Sink 2 1 1 1
9 T. Lourenco-Shiber 1 0 0 0
11 Baylor Burch 0 0 0 0
13 Allie Page 1 0 0 0
14 Grace Page 1 1 1 0
16 Harris Barr 0 0 0 0
19 Catherine Hinton 5 1 0 0
21 Miranda Morgan 0 0 0 0
23 Kiley Way 4 2 1 0
24 Sallee Jones 0 0 0 0
27 Karen Gonzalez 0 0 0 0
34 Jordan Smith 1 0 0 0

Totals 37 18 5 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Mary Newman 45:00 0 0
1 Maggie Hunt 45:00 1 0

Totals 1 0

Lehman 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Rebecca Gritz 0 0 0 0
5 Melanie Huerta 0 0 0 0
6 Niah Joseph 0 0 0 0
8 Rachel Rosendo 0 0 0 0
9 Michaela Canapa 0 0 0 0
11 Miriam Gonzalez 1 1 1 0
15 Anida Lulanaj 0 0 0 1
17 Jacqueline Gonzalez 0 0 0 0
20 Natalie Jiminez 0 0 0 0
22 Val. Rojas-Alingue 0 0 0 0
23 Lizett Perez 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM Team 0 0 0 0
13 Karla Ruiz 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 1 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Rebecca Gritz 90:00 5 13

Totals 5 13

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 21 16 37
Lehman 1 0 1

Saves By Period
Methodist 0 0 13
Lehman 9 4 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 5 4 9
Lehman 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Methodist 4 4 8
Lehman 2 6 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
16:08 MUW Laura Harris Bella Nunu left foot
21:01 MUW Aiden Sherry dribbled through the defense
26:25 MUW Anna Rose Sink stole ball near top of the box, beat kee



 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

37:10 MUW Kiley Way Anna Rose Sink through pass, upper 90

44:18
LEHM
AN-W Miriam Gonzalez Anida Lulanaj off of free kick

64:26 MUW Grace Page off of free kick



Play By Play

00:00 Maggie Hunt at goalie for Methodist.
00:00 Rebecca Gritz at goalie for Lehman.
-- Foul on Lehman.
-- Foul on Lehman.
03:32 Shot by MUW Miranda Gay BLOCKED.
03:50 Shot by MUW Haley Bowles, SAVE Rebecca Gritz.
04:46 Shot by MUW Laura Harris WIDE.
05:45 Offside against Methodist.
06:45 Corner kick by MUW Cheyenne Ferrin [06:45].
07:25 Corner kick by MUW Miranda Gay [07:25].
07:40 Shot by MUW Aiden Sherry, SAVE Rebecca Gritz.
07:55 Shot by MUW Haley Jones, SAVE Rebecca Gritz.
08:21 Shot by MUW Miranda Gay BLOCKED.
09:21 Offside against Methodist.
10:37 Corner kick by MUW Miranda Gay [10:37].
12:12 Shot by MUW Laura Harris, SAVE Rebecca Gritz.
13:02 Shot by MUW Miranda Gay WIDE.
14:01 Offside against Methodist.
-- Foul on Methodist.
15:31 Shot by MUW Haley Bowles, SAVE Rebecca Gritz.
16:08 GOAL by MUW Laura Harris (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Bella Nunu.

Methodist 1, Lehman 0
-- *left foot
20:28 Shot by MUW Bella Nunu, SAVE Rebecca Gritz.
21:01 GOAL by MUW Aiden Sherry.

Methodist 2, Lehman 0
-- *dribbled through the defense
25:13 MUW substitution: Catherine Hinton for Bella Nunu.
25:13 MUW substitution: T. Lourenco-Shiber for Cheyenne Ferrin.
25:13 MUW substitution: Anna Rose Sink for Haley Bowles.
25:13 MUW substitution: Baylor Burch for Aiden Sherry.
26:25 GOAL by MUW Anna Rose Sink.

Methodist 3, Lehman 0
-- *stole ball near top of the box, beat keeper near post
27:34 MUW substitution: Sallee Jones for Sierra Swasey.
27:34 MUW substitution: Kiley Way for Laura Harris.
30:02 Shot by MUW Catherine Hinton WIDE.
31:28 Shot by MUW Catherine Hinton WIDE.
32:03 MUW substitution: Grace Page for Miranda Gay.
32:03 MUW substitution: Jordan Smith for Gillian Niesel.
32:03 MUW substitution: Miranda Morgan for Ally Nagel.
-- Foul on Methodist.
33:27 Shot by MUW Catherine Hinton HIT CROSSBAR.
-- Foul on Methodist.
34:19 Offside against Methodist.
34:56 Shot by MUW Kiley Way WIDE.
35:40 Shot by MUW Catherine Hinton, SAVE Rebecca Gritz.
37:10 GOAL by MUW Kiley Way, Assist by Anna Rose Sink.

Methodist 4, Lehman 0
-- *through pass, upper 90
37:44 Shot by MUW Haley Jones, SAVE Rebecca Gritz.
38:07 Corner kick by MUW Catherine Hinton [38:07].
40:41 Shot by MUW Kiley Way, SAVE Rebecca Gritz.
41:03 Corner kick by MUW T. Lourenco-Shiber [41:03].
-- Foul on Methodist.
44:18 GOAL by LEHMAN-W Miriam Gonzalez, Assist by Anida Lulanaj.

Methodist 4, Lehman 1
-- *off of free kick
45:00 End of period [45:00].



45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 Mary Newman at goalie for Methodist.

45:00
For MUW: #2  Miranda Gay, #4  Sierra Swasey, #6  Bella Nunu, #7  Haley Bowles, #12 Aiden Sherry, #15 Cheyenne Ferrin, #17
Laura Harris, #18 Ally Nagel, #22 Gillian Niesel, #26 Haley Jones.

-- Foul on Lehman.
47:02 Corner kick by MUW Cheyenne Ferrin [47:02].
47:11 Header Shot by MUW Aiden Sherry, SAVE Rebecca Gritz.
47:36 Header Shot by MUW Bella Nunu, SAVE Rebecca Gritz.
48:05 Shot by MUW Bella Nunu, SAVE Rebecca Gritz.
48:29 Corner kick by MUW Cheyenne Ferrin [48:29].
48:50 Corner kick by MUW Cheyenne Ferrin [48:50].
48:55 Shot by MUW Haley Bowles WIDE.
50:10 Shot by MUW Miranda Gay WIDE.
51:11 Shot by MUW Bella Nunu, SAVE Rebecca Gritz.
52:29 Shot by MUW Laura Harris WIDE.
53:56 Corner kick by MUW Cheyenne Ferrin [53:56].
54:46 Shot by MUW Bella Nunu BLOCKED.
55:37 Shot by MUW Miranda Gay WIDE.
-- Foul on Methodist.
58:51 Offside against Methodist.
-- Foul on Lehman.
60:25 Offside against Methodist.
61:12 LEHMAN-W substitution: Karla Ruiz for Anida Lulanaj.
-- Foul on Lehman.
-- Foul on Lehman.
64:26 GOAL by MUW Grace Page.

Methodist 5, Lehman 1
-- *off of free kick
-- Foul on Methodist.
-- Foul on Methodist.
-- Foul on Lehman.
71:34 Shot by MUW Allie Page WIDE.
-- Foul on Methodist.
74:25 Shot by MUW Catherine Hinton WIDE.
78:21 MUW substitution: Sallee Jones for Baylor Burch.
79:28 Shot by MUW Anna Rose Sink HIGH.
81:28 Offside against Methodist.
82:23 Shot by MUW T. Lourenco-Shiber HIGH.
83:55 MUW substitution: Charlize Martinez for Anna Rose Sink.
-- Foul on Lehman.
87:13 Shot by MUW Jordan Smith HIT POST.
89:54 Shot by MUW Kiley Way HIT CROSSBAR.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


